—
ABB INDUSTRIAL DRIVES
Installation of ACH580-34, ACQ580-34,
ACS880-14 and ACS880-34 drive modules in
Rittal VX25 enclosure
Supplement
Installation of ACH580-34,
ACQ580-34, ACS880-14 and

370A-7460A-5585A-3
430A-7FOCH0610-70503A-5650A-3
￭ Ordering codes
Order the du/dt filter from ABB:
ABB ordering codeDegree of protectionFilter type
68612209IP00FOCH0320-50
68550505IP00FOCH0610-70
￭ Installation parts
Make sure that you also order the necessary installation parts from ABB and Rittal.
See the necessary ABB parts for the du/dt filter installation below:
Ordering information 41
IllustrationKit codeABB ordering codeQtyPart
Instruction code:
3AXD50000850136
A-4-11-VX3113AXD500008190101Du/dt filter
installation parts
For more information on the du/dt filters and installation instructions, see FOCH du/dt filters
hardware manual (3AFE68577519 [English]).
Output busbars
If the du/dt filter is not used, you must install output busbars. Order the output busbars from
ABB.
IllustrationKit codeABB ordering codeQtyPart
A-4-11-VX3123AXD500008190271Output busbars
Instruction code:
3AXD50000850365
Sine filter
See the drive module hardware manuals for the sine filter selection:
CodeName
3AXD50000419708ACH580-34 drive modules hardware manual
3AXD50000420025ACQ580-34 drive modules hardware manual
3AXD50000035160ACS880-14 drive modules (132 to 400 kW) hardware manual
3AXD50000035191ACS880-34 drive modules (132 to 400 kW) hardware manual
For more information, contact ABB.
42 Ordering information
Common busbars
Order the common busbars from ABB.
IllustrationKit codeABB ordering codeQtyPart
A-4-11-VX2113AXD500008188841Common busbars

OT1000/OT1200
Order the main switch-disconnector from ABB:
ABB ordering codeMain switch-disconnector type
3AXD50000000952OT1000E12 (IEC)
3AUA0000089053OT1200U12 (UL)
Make sure that you also order the necessary accessories and installation parts from ABB.
See below.
ABB ordering codeMain switch-disconnector accessories
3AXD50000000126OHB150J12P handle
3AUA0000093373OXP12X280 shaft
68674841OHZX10 alignment ring
IllustrationKit codeABb ordering codeQtyPart
A-4-11-VX2123AXD500008188911OT1000/OT1200 busbars
Instruction code:
3AXD50000850594
Ordering information 45
￭ Fuses
Make sure to install fuses with the main switch-disconnector. Select the fuses according to
the module type.
ABB ordering codeQty
FuseACH580-34-… or
ACQ580-34-… SizeDataType
Un = 400 V and Un = 480 V
3AXD5000000378532400 A, 690 V170M5408246A-4
3AXD5000000378732500 A, 690 V170M5410293A-4
6833541833630 A, 690 V170M6410365A-4
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411442A-4
6873164033800 A, 690 V170M6412505A-4
68333296331000 A, 690 V170M6414585A-4
68333296331000 A, 690 V170M6414650A-4
Ordering codeQty
FuseACS880-14-… or
ACS880-34-… SizeDataType
Un = 400 V
3AXD5000000378532400 A, 690 V170M5408246A-3
3AXD5000000378732500 A, 690 V170M5410293A-3
6833541833630 A, 690 V170M6410363A-3
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411442A-3
6873164033800 A, 690 V170M6412505A-3
68333296331000 A, 690 V170M6414585A-3
68333296331000 A, 690 V170M6414650A-3
Un= 500 V
3AXD5000000023431315 A, 690 V170M4410240A-5
3AXD5000000378532400 A, 690 V170M5408260A-5
3AXD5000000378732500 A, 690 V170M5410302A-5
6833541833630 A, 690 V170M6410361A-5
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411414A-5
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411460A-5
6873164033800 A, 690 V170M6412503A-5
Un = 690 V
3AUA000006603831250 A, 690 V170M4409142A-7
3AXD5000000023431315 A, 690 V170M4410174A-7
3AXD5000000378532400 A, 690 V170M5408210A-7
3AXD5000000378732500 A, 690 V170M5410271A-7
6833541833630 A, 690 V170M6410330A-7
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411370A-7
3AXD5000000017533700 A, 690 V170M6411430A-7
46 Ordering information
Shrouds
Order the shrouds (optional) from ABB:
IllustrationKit codeABB ordering codeQtyPart